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Standard Schnauzer Club of Southern California (Dec 15-Dec 17)
(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

STANDARD Running Order

Breed

Handler

"pP" Arm# Call Name
04 inch jump height
Sun 4001 Bizzy
Fri Sun 4002 Bean
Sat Sun 4003 Levi
Fri 4004 Geordi
Fri Sat Sun 4005 Daizy
Sun 4006 Gibbs
Fri Sat 4007 Patch
08 inch jump height
Sat Sun [] 8001 Ellie
Fri Sat [] 8002 Lee Loo
Fri Sat Sun 8003 Forrest
Sun 8004 Nani
Sat Sun [] 8005 Zefir
Sat Sun [] 8006 Charley
Sat Sun [] 8007 Prudence
Fri Sat Sun [] 8008 Hanae
Sat Sun [] 8009 Bug
Fri Sat Sun [] 8010 Susie
Sat [] 8011 Emma
Sat Sun [] 8012 Tabbhy
Sat [] 8013 Gracie
Sat Sun 8014 Ryder
Fri Sat Sun 8015 Silly
Sat Sun 8016 Kelly
Sat Sun [] 8017 Paisley
Sat Sun 8018 Plum
Fri Sat [] 8019 Taka
12 inch jump height
Fri L] 12001 Theo
Fri Sat [] 12002 George
Sun L] 12003 Toast
Fri Sat Sun 12004 Tye
Fri Sun 12005 Barney
Sat L] 12006 Tizzy
Sat Sun 12007 Skipper
Sun [] 12008 BRIX
Fri Sat Sun [] 12009 Halley
Sat Sun [] 12010 lzzy
Fri Sun 12011 Ragnar
Sat Sun [] 12012 Nikki

Papillon

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Miniature Pinscher
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Papillon

West Highland White Terrier
All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Chinese Crested

Chinese Crested

Poodle

Russell Terrier

Chihuahua

Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Papillon

Miniature Schnauzer
Pembroke Welsh Corgi

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Pembroke Welsh Corgi

Rat Terrier

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Shetland Sheepdog

All American/Mixed Breed
Russell Terrier

Papillon

Pembroke Welsh Corgi

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
English Cocker Spaniel
Keeshond

Miniature Poodle

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Cocker Spaniel

Poodle

Chinese Crested

Miniature American Shepherd
Icelandic Sheepdog

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel

7

Alan Rowley
Lynne Scott
Betsy Totten
Aiden Lee
Alan Rowley
Mary Ann Neal
Lynne Scott
19

Roxann Webb
Patti Keating
Gary Dickinson
Melody Michel
Barbara Berk
Janet K Harlow
Karen Hodge
Alan Rowley
Marian Drake
Barbara Pinnella
Kitty Hoole
Debbie McGee
Holly Cannon
Candy Clemente
Bruce DeMenge
Barbara Demko
Deborah Wachter
Barbara Berk
Alan Rowley

19
Janice Daniel
Sophie Janavs
Leslie Wilk
Kris Arnds
Ronda Harvey
Haley Berman
Sue Guzenske
Melody Michel
Karen Dickinson
Chantell Stanek
Selyne Aalbu
Roxann Webb



Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat

Fri Sat

Fri Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

16

Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat

Sat Sun
Sun

Sat

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat

Sat Sun

Fri Sat
Sun

Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat

Fri Sat Sun
Sat

Sat Sun

Fri Sat

Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri

Fri Sat Sun
Sat

Sat Sun
Sat

Fri Sat Sun
Sat

Fri Sun

Fri Sat

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sun

LRI RIR]&]RT[]

12013
12014
12015
12016
12017
12018
12019

inch jump height
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16001
16002
16003
16004
16006
16007
16008
16009
16010
16011
16012
16013
16014
16015
16016
16017
16018
16019
16020
16021
16022
16023
16024
16025
16026
16027
16028
16029
16030
16031
16032
16033
16034
16035
16036
16037
16038

Panda
Shiela
Zoey
Taylor
Pearl
Yeager
Spinner

Champion
Sophi
Busy
Zasu
Schooner
Mutya
Echo
Finesse
Maggie
Tuovi
Dylan
Rickee Jae
Skye
Ember
Lacey
Gypsy
Jake
Dazzle
Rhythm
Rocket
Tully
Deckard
Tony
Visa
Dottie
Heidi
Rowan
Sophie
Ember
George
Pixel
Zuma
Willow
Iris
Arthur
June
rezz

Chinese Crested

Border Collie

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Smooth Fox Terrier

Shetland Sheepdog
Keeshond

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Manchester Terrier
Portuguese Water Dog
Border Collie

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Keeshond

Border Collie

Labrador Retriever

Finnish Lapphund

Smooth Fox Terrier

German Pinscher

Poodle

Standard Schnauzer
Miniature American Shepherd
Keeshond

Brittany

Australian Cattle Dog

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Australian Shepherd

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Australian Shepherd

Border Collie

Labrador Retriever

Border Collie

Australian Cattle Dog
Australian Cattle Dog

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Nederlandse Kooikerhondje
Golden Retriever

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Portuguese Water Dog
Border Collie

English Springer Spaniel

All American/Mixed Breed

Karen Dickinson
Vickie Demenge
Patti Keating
Annette Ankele
Akiko Syp
Kris Arnds
Roxann Webb
37

Leslie Wilk
Michelle Kiernan
Susan Cucura

Miki Shannon

Lara Schindler
Felipe Zanartu
Tawn Sinclair
Brooke Ortale

May Pace

Selyne Aalbu
Annette Ankele
Robyn Harrel

Lori Young

Julie Henry
Bernadine Termath
Linden Johnson
Nancy Ledyard
Michele Smith
Lynn Berker
Nancy Graczyk
Haley Berman
Aaron Wallin
Melinda Dayhuff
Wendy Pennington/MaryKate Pe
Heather Thompson
Paige Rickerd
Stephen Carazo
Ramona Priester
Tiffany Liverpool
William Stevenson
Kristen Briggs
Caroline Wilson
Emily Kan

Susan Cucura
Heather Thompson
Jodi Christy
Belinda McMurray



20

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri

Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sun

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat

Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sun

Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat

Fri Sun
Sun

Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun

inch jump height

RO OODODO00ODO0oD0oDe D000 R0 ddos o oo

20001
20002
20003
20004
20005
20006
20007
20008
20009
20010
20011
20012
20013
20014
20015
20016
20017
20018
20019
20020
20021
20023
20025
20026
20027
20028
20029
20030
20031
20032
20033
20034
20035
20036
20037
20038
20039
20040
20041
20042
20043
20044
20045
20046
20047

Sloan
Dare
Zooom
Mastercard
Zin

Gus
Lily
Cecllia
Ellie
Milo
Willow
Izzy

lvy
Punky
Duane O
Tilt
Tripper
X
Fusion
Aya
Luka
True
Watson
Ki (kee)
Molly
Jessie
Riptide
Olli
Declan
Delta
Benson
Hank
Riki
Mako
Score
Echo
Scrabble
Mr. Quinn
Sisu
Elton
Spyder
Walter
Rudy
Dax
Lucci

Vizsla

Border Collie

Australian Shepherd
Labrador Retriever
Australian Shepherd

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Golden Retriever

Golden Retriever

Border Collie

Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Labrador Retriever
Flat-Coated Retriever
Golden Retriever

Belgian Tervuren

Australian Shepherd

Vizsla

Labrador Retriever

Whippet

Flat-Coated Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Portuguese Water Dog
Vizsla

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Golden Retriever

All American/Mixed Breed

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Golden Retriever

Golden Retriever

Labrador Retriever

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd

Vizsla

Golden Retriever
Flat-Coated Retriever
Golden Retriever

Australian Shepherd
Labrador Retriever

Golden Retriever

45

Jamie Walton
Jeremy Schuster
George Stupar
Marykate Pennington
Jennifer Hill

Holly Sjogren
Kristen Briggs
Julia Wolfe

Gloria Picking
Fran Fleck

Nancy Graczyk
Stephanie Nishimoto
Lisa Ortale
Jennifer Hill

Janet Brown
Teresa Rodney
Debbie Wade
Judy Turner

Ann Grimes
Sebastian Duran
Holly Sjogren
Terri Lowe
Debbie Best
Diane Mead
Laura Leyda
Nancy Fenoglio
Amy Meissner
Jacqueline Lomax
Doribeth Elkins
Joanne Hyun
Kathy Clark

Vee Balma

Kathy Moore
MaryKate Pennington
Teresa Rodney
Nancy Smith
Aaron Wallin
George Stupar
Jamie Walton
Julia Wolfe
Christine Coleman
Carla Massucci
Fran Fleck

Marc Marsceill
Kristen Briggs



24

Sun

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

inch jump height

]

Jododn

24001
24002
24003
24004
24005
24006
24007
24009

Cooper
Maverick
Jetta
Archer
Gracie
Choo
Dare
Diamond

German Wirehaired Pointer
Labrador Retriever
Doberman Pinscher

Vizsla

Poodle

Rhodesian Ridgeback
Labrador Retriever

Belgian Sheepdog

8

Erin Zimmer

Billy Bell

Nancy Ledyard
Kendra Lounsberry
Steven Villa
Jennifer Hakeem
Janelle Fuchigami
Nici Parker



Open I

Standard Schnauzer Club of Southern California (Dec 15-Dec 17)
(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

STANDARD Running Order

Breed

Handler

08

Sat
Sun
Sun
12

Sun
Sat Sun
16

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat
Sun
Sun
Sat Sun
20

Sat Sun
Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sun
Sat Sun
24

Sat
Sun
Sat Sun

"pP" Arm# Call Name

inch jump height

O 8020 Digit

8021 Tesla

U] 8022 Booty
inch jump height

12020 Joya

U] 12021 Scout
inch jump height

16039 Roulette

U] 16040 Cotton

[] 16041 Charley

16042 Kixx

U] 16043 Kipper

16044 Comet

U] 16052 Ransom
inch jump height

U] 20048 Lando

U] 20049 Britannica

20050 Tyler

[] 20051 Tilly

20052 Echo

20053 Roman
inch jump height

[] 24010 Breezy

[] 24011 Dag

[] 24012

Tonka

Papillon
Toy Fox Terrier
Russian Toy

Border Collie
Rat Terrier

Border Collie

Shetland Sheepdog
Keeshond

Border Collie

Miniature American Shepherd
Siberian Husky

Manchester Terrier

Vizsla

Border Collie

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
German Shepherd Dog
Poodle

Golden Retriever
Belgian Malinois
Giant Schnauzer

3

Alan Rowley

Cheryl Ruston

JENNIFER LINDSAY
2

Karen Barone
Janet K Harlow
7

Jack Rodriguez
Barbara Demko
Kris Arnds
Melinda Dayhuff
Carol Solomon
Sandy Risso
Tabitha Teutsch
6

Vicky Osborn
Naia Stier
Vickie Demenge
Sarah E Leatherman
Kathy Clark
Kirsten Penn

3

Andrea Mraz
Valerie Kroll
Michelle Kiernan



Novice I

Standard Schnauzer Club of Southern California (Dec 15-Dec 17)
(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

STANDARD Running Order

Breed

Handler

04

Sun
08

Sun
12

Sat Sun
16

Sat Sun
Sun
Sat
Sat Sun
Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
20

Sat

Sat Sun
Sun

Sat

Sat Sun
24

Sat Sun

"pP" Arm# Call Name

inch jump height

4008 Nuala
inch jump height

[] 8023 Scotty
inch jump height

[] 12022 Luke
inch jump height

L] 16045 Mitsy

U] 16046 Jazz

[] 16047 Bowie

16048 Bentley

U] 16049 Kiley

16050 Moose

L] 16051 Kali

16055 Louie
inch jump height

L] 20055 Stitch

U] 20056 Trust

20057 McMahon

L] 20058 Flynn

20064 Asti

inch jump height
L] 24013

El

West Highland White Terrier

Pembroke Welsh Corgi

Miniature Pinscher

Basenji

Keeshond

Australian Cattle Dog
German Pinscher

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Standard Schnauzer
Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Border Collie
Golden Retriever
Dalmatian
Doberman Pinscher

Doberman Pinscher

1
Mary Ann Neal

1
Aiden Lee

1
Betsy Totten

8

Alyce N Sumita
Linden Johnson
Carlynn Wells
Valerie J Vihlen Schluter
Julie Martel
David Brennan
Julie Henry
April Vaillancourt
5

Jane Watkins

Brooke Ortale

Carla Massucci

Jane Watkins

April Vaillancourt
1

David Shui



Excellent/Master |

Standard Schnauzer Club of Southern California (Dec 15-Dec 17)
(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

JWW Running Order

04

Sun

Fri Sun
Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sun

Fri Sat

08

Sat Sun

Fri Sat

Fri Sat Sun
Sun

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat

Sat Sun
Sat

Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat
Sun

12

Fri

Fri Sat
Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sun
Sat

Sat Sun
Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun

"P" Arm# Call Name
inch jump height
4001 Bizzy
4002 Bean
4004 Geordi
4005 Daizy
4006 Gibbs
4007 Patch
inch jump height
[] 8001 Ellie
U] 8002 Lee Loo
8003 Forrest
8004 Nani
U] 8005 Zefir
L] 8006 Charley
U] 8007 Prudence
U] 8008 Hanae
O 8009 Bug
U] 8010 Susie
U] 8011 Emma
O 8012 Tabby
U] 8013 Gracie
8014 Ryder
8015 Silly
8016 Kelly
[] 8017 Paisley
8018 Plum
U] 8019 Taka
8021 Tesla
inch jump height
[] 12001 Theo
U] 12002 George
U] 12003 Toast
12004 Tye
12005 Barney
[] 12006 Tizzy
12007 Skipper
L] 12008 BRIX
[] 12009 Halley
U] 12010 Izzy
12011 Ragnar
L] 12012 Nikki
U] 12013 Panda

Papillon

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Papillon

West Highland White Terrier
All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Chinese Crested

Chinese Crested

Poodle

Russell Terrier

Chihuahua

Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Papillon

Miniature Schnauzer
Pembroke Welsh Corgi

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Pembroke Welsh Corgi

Rat Terrier

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Shetland Sheepdog

All American/Mixed Breed
Russell Terrier

Papillon

Toy Fox Terrier

Pembroke Welsh Corgi

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
English Cocker Spaniel
Keeshond

Miniature Poodle

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Cocker Spaniel

Poodle

Chinese Crested

Miniature American Shepherd
Icelandic Sheepdog

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Chinese Crested

Alan Rowley
Lynne Scott
Aiden Lee
Alan Rowley
Mary Ann Neal
Lynne Scott

20
Roxann Webb
Patti Keating
Gary Dickinson
Melody Michel
Barbara Berk
Janet K Harlow
Karen Hodge
Alan Rowley
Marian Drake
Barbara Pinnella
Kitty Hoole
Debbie McGee
Holly Cannon
Candy Clemente
Bruce DeMenge
Barbara Demko
Deborah Wachter
Barbara Berk
Alan Rowley
Cheryl Ruston

19
Janice Daniel
Sophie Janavs
Leslie Wilk
Kris Arnds
Ronda Harvey
Haley Berman
Sue Guzenske
Melody Michel
Karen Dickinson
Chantell Stanek
Selyne Aalbu
Roxann Webb
Karen Dickinson



Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat

Fri Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun

16

Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat

Sat Sun
Sun

Sat

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat

Fri Sat

Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat

Fri Sat Sun
Sat

Sat Sun

Fri Sat

Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri

Fri Sat Sun
Sat

Sat Sun
Sat

Fri

Sat

Fri Sun

Fri Sat

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat

20

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun

inch jump height

12014
12015
12017
12018
] 12019
[] 12021
[] 16001
[] 16002
16003
[] 16004
[] 16006
16007
[] 16008
[] 16009
16010
[] 16012
U] 16014
[] 16015
[] 16016
[] 16017
[] 16018
[] 16019
[] 16020
16021
[] 16022
16023
16024
16025
16026
[] 16027
[] 16028
16029
[] 16030
[] 16031
16032
16033
[] 16034
16035
16036
16037
[] 16038
[] 16041
16042

inch jump height

[] 20001
[] 20003

Shiela
Zoey
Pearl
Yeager
Spinner
Scout

Champion
Sophi
Busy
Zasu
Schooner
Mutya
Echo
Finesse
Maggie
Dylan
Skye
Ember
Lacey
Gypsy
Jake
Dazzle
Rhythm
Rocket
Tully
Deckard
Tony
Visa
Dottie
Heidi
Rowan
Sophie
Ember
George
Pixel
Zuma
Willow
Iris
Arthur
June
rezz
Charley
Kixx

Sloan
Zooom

Border Collie

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Shetland Sheepdog
Keeshond

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Rat Terrier

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Manchester Terrier
Portuguese Water Dog
Border Collie

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Keeshond

Border Collie

Labrador Retriever

Smooth Fox Terrier

Poodle

Standard Schnauzer
Miniature American Shepherd
Keeshond

Brittany

Australian Cattle Dog

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Australian Shepherd

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Australian Shepherd

Border Collie

Labrador Retriever

Border Collie

Australian Cattle Dog
Australian Cattle Dog

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Nederlandse Kooikerhondje
Golden Retriever

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Portuguese Water Dog
Border Collie

English Springer Spaniel

All American/Mixed Breed
Keeshond

Border Collie

Vizsla
Australian Shepherd

Vickie Demenge
Patti Keating
Akiko Syp
Kris Arnds
Roxann Webb
Janet K Harlow
37
Leslie Wilk
Michelle Kiernan
Susan Cucura
Miki Shannon
Lara Schindler
Felipe Zanartu
Tawn Sinclair
Brooke Ortale
May Pace
Annette Ankele
Lori Young
Julie Henry
Bernadine Termath
Linden Johnson
Nancy Ledyard
Michele Smith
Lynn Berker
Nancy Graczyk
Haley Berman
Aaron Wallin
Melinda Dayhuff

Wendy Pennington/MaryKate Pe

Heather Thompson
Paige Rickerd
Stephen Carazo
Ramona Priester
Tiffany Liverpool
William Stevenson
Kristen Briggs
Caroline Wilson
Emily Kan
Susan Cucura
Heather Thompson
Jodi Christy
Belinda McMurray
Kris Arnds
Melinda Dayhuff
43
Jamie Walton
George Stupar



Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri

Sat Sun

Fri

Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sun

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat

Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sun

Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat

Fri Sun
Sun

Sat Sun

Fri

24

Sun

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
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20004
20005
20007
20008
20009
20010
20011
20012
20013
20014
20015
20016
20017
20018
20019
20020
20021
20023
20025
20026
20027
20028
20029
20030
20031
20032
20033
20034
20035
20036
20037
20038
20039
20040
20041
20042
20043
20044
20045
20046
20047

inch jump height

oo

24001
24002
24003
24004
24005

Mastercard
Zin

Lily
Cecllia
Ellie
Milo
Willow
Izzy

lvy
Punky
Duane O
Tilt
Tripper
X
Fusion
Aya
Luka
True
Watson
Ki (kee)
Molly
Jessie
Riptide
Olli
Declan
Delta
Benson
Hank
Riki
Mako
Score
Echo
Scrabble
Mr. Quinn
Sisu
Elton
Spyder
Walter
Rudy
Dax
Lucci

Cooper
Maverick
Jetta
Archer
Gracie

Labrador Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Golden Retriever

Golden Retriever

Border Collie

Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Labrador Retriever
Flat-Coated Retriever
Golden Retriever

Belgian Tervuren
Australian Shepherd
Vizsla

Labrador Retriever
Whippet

Flat-Coated Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Portuguese Water Dog
Vizsla

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Golden Retriever

All American/Mixed Breed
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Golden Retriever

Golden Retriever
Labrador Retriever

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Vizsla

Golden Retriever
Flat-Coated Retriever
Golden Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Labrador Retriever
Golden Retriever

German Wirehaired Pointer
Labrador Retriever
Doberman Pinscher

Vizsla

Poodle

Marykate Pennington
Jennifer Hill
Kristen Briggs
Julia Wolfe
Gloria Picking
Fran Fleck
Nancy Graczyk
Stephanie Nishimoto
Lisa Ortale
Jennifer Hill
Janet Brown
Teresa Rodney
Debbie Wade
Judy Turner
Ann Grimes
Sebastian Duran
Holly Sjogren
Terri Lowe
Debbie Best
Diane Mead
Laura Leyda
Nancy Fenoglio
Amy Meissner
Jacqueline Lomax
Doribeth Elkins
Joanne Hyun
Kathy Clark
Vee Balma
Kathy Moore
MaryKate Pennington
Teresa Rodney
Nancy Smith
Aaron Wallin
George Stupar
Jamie Walton
Julia Wolfe
Christine Coleman
Carla Massucci
Fran Fleck
Marc Marsceill
Kristen Briggs

8
Erin Zimmer
Billy Bell
Nancy Ledyard
Kendra Lounsberry
Steven Villa



Fri Sat Sun L] 24006 Choo Rhodesian Ridgeback Jennifer Hakeem
Fri Sat Sun [] 24007 Dare Labrador Retriever Janelle Fuchigami
Sat Sun [] 24009 Diamond Belgian Sheepdog Nici Parker



Open I

Standard Schnauzer Club of Southern California (Dec 15-Dec 17)
(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

JWW Running Order

08
Sat
Sun
Sat Sun
12
Sun
16
Sat Sun
Sun
Sat Sun
Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
20
Sun
Sun
Sat Sun
Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sun
Sat Sun
Sat
Sun
Sat Sun
24
Sun

"p" Arm# Call Name
inch jump height

O 8020 Digit

U] 8022 Booty

U] 8023 Scotty
inch jump height

12020 Joya
inch jump height

U] 16011 Tuovi

[] 16013 Rickee Jae

L] 16040 Cotton

U] 16046 Jazz

[] 16051 Kali

16053 Coco
inch jump height

U] 20002 Dare

U] 20006 Gus

[] 20048 Lando

L] 20049 Britannica

20050 Tyler

L] 20051 Tilly

20052 Echo

20053 Roman

L] 20059 Jamie

U] 20060 Demelza

U] 20061 CHLOE
inch jump height

U] 24011 Daq

Papillon
Russian Toy
Pembroke Welsh Corgi

Border Collie

Finnish Lapphund
German Pinscher
Shetland Sheepdog
Keeshond

Standard Schnauzer
Golden Retriever

Border Collie

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Vizsla

Border Collie

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
German Shepherd Dog
Poodle

Poodle

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Australian Shepherd

Belgian Malinois

Alan Rowley
JENNIFER LINDSAY
Aiden Lee

1
Karen Barone

6
Selyne Aalbu
Robyn Harrel
Barbara Demko
Linden Johnson
Julie Henry
Kristen Briggs

11
Jeremy Schuster
Holly Sjogren
Vicky Osborn
Naia Stier
Vickie Demenge
Sarah E Leatherman
Kathy Clark
Kirsten Penn
Kitty Hoole
Valerie Kroll
RICHARD B. DAVIDSON

1
Valerie Kroll



Novice I

Standard Schnauzer Club of Southern California (Dec 15-Dec 17)
(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

JWW Running Order

04
Sun
12
Sat Sun
16
Sat Sun
Sun
Sun
Sat Sun
Sat
Sat Sun
Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
20
Sat
Sat Sun
Sun
Sat
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
24
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun

"p" Arm# Call Name
inch jump height
4008 Nuala
inch jump height
[] 12022 Luke
inch jump height
16039 Roulette
U] 16043 Kipper
16044 Comet
[] 16045 Mitsy
L] 16047 Bowie
16048 Bentley
[] 16049 Kiley
16050 Moose
U] 16052 Ransom
16055 Louie
inch jump height
[ 20055 Stitch
L] 20056 Trust
20057 McMahon
L] 20058 Flynn
20062 Pilot
20064 Asti
inch jump height
L] 24010 Breezy
[] 24012 Tonka

[] 24013

El

West Highland White Terrier

Miniature Pinscher

Border Collie

Miniature American Shepherd
Siberian Husky

Basenji

Australian Cattle Dog
German Pinscher

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Manchester Terrier
Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Border Collie
Golden Retriever
Dalmatian
Labrador Retriever
Doberman Pinscher

Golden Retriever
Giant Schnauzer
Doberman Pinscher

Mary Ann Neal

1
Betsy Totten

10
Jack Rodriguez
Carol Solomon
Sandy Risso
Alyce N Sumita
Carlynn Wells
Valerie J Vihlen Schluter
Julie Martel
David Brennan
Tabitha Teutsch
April Vaillancourt

6
Jane Watkins
Brooke Ortale
Carla Massucci
Jane Watkins
Wendy/ Marykate Pennington
April Vaillancourt

3
Andrea Mraz
Michelle Kiernan
David Shui



Standard Schnauzer Club of Southern California (Dec 15-Dec 17)
(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

FAST Running Order

Combined JHs |

imirmirmermimeemsimitm et Ol A SALNAME e B8 e AL
04 inch jump height 2
Fri Ex/Mst 4004 Geordi Pembroke Welsh Corgi Aiden Lee
Sun Novice 4008 Nuala West Highland White Terrier ~ Mary Ann Neal
08 inch jump height 7
Fri Sat Ex/Mst ] 8002 Lee Loo Chinese Crested Patti Keating
Sat Ex/Mst [] 8005 Zefir Russell Terrier Barbara Berk
Sat Sun Ex/Mst [] 8012 Tabby Pembroke Welsh Corgi Debbie McGee
Sat Ex/Mst 8018 Plum Russell Terrier Barbara Berk
Fri Ex/Mst L] 8023 Scotty Pembroke Welsh Corgi Aiden Lee
Fri Open [] 8020 Digit Papillon Alan Rowley
Fri Sun Open [] 8024 Keagan All American/Mixed Breed Lynne Scott
12 inch jump height 7
Fri Sat Ex/Mst 12015 Zoey All American Dog/Mixed Bree Patti Keating
Fri Sat Sun Ex/Mst 12018 Yeager Keeshond Kris Arnds
Fri Ex/Mst [] 12001 Theo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Janice Daniel
Sat Sun Ex/Mst [] 12009 Halley Chinese Crested Karen Dickinson
Sat Sun Ex/Mst L] 12010 lzzy Miniature American Shepherd Chantell Stanek
Sat Sun Ex/Mst [] 12013 Panda Chinese Crested Karen Dickinson
Fri Sat Sun Open L] 12022 Luke Miniature Pinscher Betsy Totten
16 inch jump height 21
Fri Sat Sun Ex/Mst [] 16002 Sophi Manchester Terrier Michelle Kiernan
Sun Ex/Mst L] 16004 Zasu Border Collie Miki Shannon
Sun Ex/Mst ] 16006 Schooner All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lara Schindler
Sat Ex/Mst 16007 Mutya All American Dog/Mixed Bree Felipe Zanartu
Fri Sat Sun Ex/Mst [] 16008 Echo Keeshond Tawn Sinclair
Sat Ex/Mst [] 16018 Jake Brittany Nancy Ledyard
Fri Sat Sun Ex/Mst 16026 Dottie Border Collie Heather Thompson
Fri Sat Sun Ex/Mst ] 16028 Rowan Australian Cattle Dog Stephen Carazo
Sat Ex/Mst 16029 Sophie All American Dog/Mixed Bree  Ramona Priester
Fri Sun Ex/Mst L] 16034 Willow Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Emily Kan
Sat Ex/Mst 16035 Iris Portuguese Water Dog Susan Cucura
Fri Sat Sun Ex/Mst 16036 Arthur Border Collie Heather Thompson
Fri Sun Ex/Mst [] 16038 rezz All American/Mixed Breed Belinda McMurray
Sat Sun Ex/Mst [] 16040 Cotton Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Demko
Fri Sat Sun Ex/Mst [] 16041 Charley Keeshond Kris Arnds
Sun Open [] 16013 Rickee Jae German Pinscher Robyn Harrel
Sat Sun Open [] 16052 Ransom Manchester Terrier Tabitha Teutsch
Sat Sun Novice 16050 Moose All American Dog/Mixed Bree David Brennan
Fri Novice 16053 Coco Golden Retriever Kristen Briggs
Sat Sun Novice L] 16054 Izzy Australian Shepherd Nancy Smith
Sat Sun Novice 16055 Louie Dalmatian April Vaillancourt



20

Sun

Fri

Fri

Sat Sun

Fri Sun
Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat

Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sun

Sun

Sat Sun
Sat

Sat Sun
Sat Sun

24

Sat Sun
Sat

Sat

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

inch jump height

Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Open

Novice
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Open

Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice

inch jump height

Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Novice

RODODODO0O00oODo0oo00dgoooDoodRRIRR]

oo

20021
20044
20057
20062
20002
20010
20011
20012
20015
20017
20020
20023
20027
20028
20032
20035
20038
20041
20045
20006
20016
20055
20063
20064

24002
24003
24010
24012
24013

Luka
Walter
McMahon
Pilot
Dare
Milo
Willow
lzzy
Duane O
Tripper
Aya
True
Molly
Jessie
Delta
Riki
Echo
Sisu
Rudy
Gus
Tilt
Stitch
Mica
Asti

Maverick
Jetta
Breezy
Tonka
El

Labrador Retriever
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Labrador Retriever
Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Labrador Retriever
Golden Retriever
Vizsla

Whippet
Portuguese Water Dog
Vizsla

All American/Mixed Breed

Golden Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Vizsla

Australian Shepherd

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Flat-Coated Retriever
Dalmatian

Samoyed

Doberman Pinscher

Labrador Retriever
Doberman Pinscher
Golden Retriever
Giant Schnauzer
Doberman Pinscher

24

Holly Sjogren
Carla Massucci
Carla Massucci
Wendy/ Marykate Peni
Jeremy Schuster
Fran Fleck

Nancy Graczyk
Stephanie Nishimoto
Janet Brown
Debbie Wade
Sebastian Duran
Terri Lowe

Laura Leyda
Nancy Fenoglio
Joanne Hyun
Kathy Moore
Nancy Smith
Jamie Walton
Fran Fleck

Holly Sjogren
Teresa Rodney
Jane Watkins
Brenda Farrington
April Vaillancourt

Billy Bell

Nancy Ledyard
Andrea Mraz
Michelle Kiernan
David Shui



T2B |

Standard Schnauzer Club of Southern California (Dec 15-Dec 17)
(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

T2B Running Order

"P" Arm# Call Name
04 inch jump height
Sun 4002 Bean
Fri 4007 Patch
08 inch jump height
Fri Sat Sun 8003 Forrest
Sun L] 8005 Zefir
Fri [] 8008 Hanae
Fri Sat Sun [] 8010 Susie
Sat Sun [] 8012 Tabby
Sat [] 8017 Paisley
Sun 8018 Plum
Fri [] 8019 Taka
Sun 8021 Tesla
12 inch jump height
Fri [] 12001 Theo
Sat [] 12006 Tizzy
Fri Sat Sun [] 12009 Halley
Sat Sun L] 12010 lzzy
Fri Sat Sun L] 12013 Panda
Fri Sat Sun 12018 Yeager
Sat [] 12021 Scout
Fri [] 12022 Luke
16 inch jump height
Fri Sat Sun [] 16002 Sophi
Sat [] 16004 Zasu
Sun [] 16006 Schooner
Fri Sat Sun [] 16008 Echo
Fri Sat Sun L] 16015 Ember
Fri Sat Sun [] 16016 Lacey
Fri [] 16019 Dazzle
Sat [] 16022 Tully
Sat Sun 16023 Deckard
Fri Sun L] 16034 Willow
Fri Sat Sun 16036 Arthur
Fri Sat Sun 16037 June
Fri Sat Sun [] 16041 Charley
Fri Sun L] 16046 Jazz
Sat Sun 16050 Moose
Sat Sun [] 16051 Kali
Fri Sat Sun 16053 Coco
20 inch jump height
Fri Sat Sun L] 20001 Sloan

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Chinese Crested

Russell Terrier

Papillon

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
All American/Mixed Breed
Russell Terrier

Papillon

Toy Fox Terrier

Pembroke Welsh Corgi

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Chinese Crested

Miniature American Shepherd
Chinese Crested

Keeshond

Rat Terrier

Miniature Pinscher

Manchester Terrier

Border Collie

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Keeshond

Standard Schnauzer
Miniature American Shepherd
Australian Cattle Dog

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Australian Shepherd

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Border Collie

English Springer Spaniel
Keeshond

Keeshond

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Standard Schnauzer

Golden Retriever

Vizsla

Lynne Scott
Lynne Scott

9
Gary Dickinson
Barbara Berk
Alan Rowley
Barbara Pinnella
Debbie McGee
Deborah Wachter
Barbara Berk
Alan Rowley
Cheryl Ruston

8
Janice Daniel
Haley Berman
Karen Dickinson
Chantell Stanek
Karen Dickinson
Kris Arnds
Janet K Harlow
Betsy Totten

17
Michelle Kiernan
Miki Shannon
Lara Schindler
Tawn Sinclair
Julie Henry
Bernadine Termath
Michele Smith
Haley Berman
Aaron Wallin
Emily Kan
Heather Thompson
Jodi Christy
Kris Arnds
Linden Johnson
David Brennan
Julie Henry
Kristen Briggs

22
Jamie Walton



Fri

Sun

Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat

Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri

Sun

Sat Sun
Sat

24

Sun

Fri Sat Sun

20002
20006
20010
20011
20013
20015
20017
20018
20020
20023
20027
20028
20029
20032
20038
20039
20041
20043
20045
20056
20062
inch jump height

L] 24001

L] 24012

ROODOOdO0oDodoooogoodogodon

Dare
Gus
Milo
Willow
vy
Duane O
Tripper
X

Aya
True
Molly
Jessie
Riptide
Delta
Echo
Scrabble
Sisu
Spyder
Rudy
Trust
Pilot

Cooper
Tonka

Border Collie

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Labrador Retriever
Golden Retriever

Belgian Tervuren

Vizsla

Whippet

Portuguese Water Dog
Vizsla

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
All American/Mixed Breed
Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Vizsla

Flat-Coated Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie

Labrador Retriever

German Wirehaired Pointer
Giant Schnauzer

Jeremy Schuster
Holly Sjogren
Fran Fleck
Nancy Graczyk
Lisa Ortale
Janet Brown
Debbie Wade
Judy Turner
Sebastian Duran
Terri Lowe
Laura Leyda
Nancy Fenoglio
Amy Meissner
Joanne Hyun
Nancy Smith
Aaron Wallin
Jamie Walton
Christine Coleman
Fran Fleck
Brooke Ortale
Wendy/ Marykate Pennington
2
Erin Zimmer

Michelle Kiernan



Premier I

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

Arm# Call Name

Standard Schnauzer Club of Southern California (Dec 15-Dec 17)

STANDARD Running Order

Breed

Handler

08

Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sun

12

Sun
Fri
16

Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

20

Fri Sat Sun
Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat

Sat

Fri

Sat Sun
Sat

24

Fri Sat Sun

Height
Card
On-File
inch jump height
8004
8010
8012
8017
inch jump height
12008
12014
inch jump height
16004
16008
16010
16021
16039
inch jump height
20005
20010
20014
20015
20022
20026
20028
L] 20036
L] 20056

inch jump height
24012

Nani
Susie
Tabby
Paisley

BRIX
Shiela

Zasu
Echo
Maggie
Rocket
Roulette

Zin

Milo
Punky
Duane O
Sandy

Ki (kee)
Jessie
Mako
Trust

Tonka

Poodle

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
All American/Mixed Breed

Poodle
Border Collie

Border Collie
Keeshond

Labrador Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie

Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Labrador Retriever
Golden Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Vizsla

Labrador Retriever
Border Collie

Giant Schnauzer

4

Melody Michel

Barbara Pinnella

Debbie McGee

Deborah Wachter
2

Melody Michel
Vickie Demenge
5

Miki Shannon
Tawn Sinclair
May Pace
Nancy Graczyk
Jack Rodriguez

9

Jennifer Hill
Fran Fleck
Jennifer Hill
Janet Brown
Eileen Kickish
Diane Mead
Nancy Fenoglio
MaryKate Pennington
Brooke Ortale
1

Michelle Kiernan



Premier I

Arm# Call Name

Standard Schnauzer Club of Southern California (Dec 15-Dec 17)
(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

JWW Running Order

Height
Card
On-File
08 inch jump height
Sat Sun 8012
12 inch jump height
Sun 12003
16 inch jump height
Sat Sun 16004
Sat 16007
Fri Sat Sun 16008
Fri Sat 16010
Fri Sat Sun 16021
Sun 16036
20 inch jump height
Fri Sat Sun 20001
Fri Sat Sun 20005
Sun 20010
Fri Sat Sun 20014
Sat Sun 20015
Fri Sat Sun 20028
Sat Sun 20029
Sat 20046
Sun U] 20056
24 inch jump height
Sat Sun 24009
Fri Sat Sun 24012

Tabby

Toast

Zasu
Mutya
Echo
Maggie
Rocket
Arthur

Sloan
Zin

Milo
Punky
Duane O
Jessie
Riptide
Dax
Trust

Diamond
Tonka

Pembroke Welsh Corgi

English Cocker Spaniel

Border Collie

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Keeshond

Labrador Retriever
Australian Shepherd

Border Collie

Vizsla

Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Labrador Retriever

Vizsla

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Labrador Retriever

Border Collie

Belgian Sheepdog
Giant Schnauzer

Debbie McGee

1
Leslie Wilk

6
Miki Shannon
Felipe Zanartu
Tawn Sinclair
May Pace
Nancy Graczyk
Heather Thompson

9
Jamie Walton
Jennifer Hill
Fran Fleck
Jennifer Hill
Janet Brown
Nancy Fenoglio
Amy Meissner
Marc Marsceill
Brooke Ortale

?
Nici Parker
Michelle Kiernan



